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Fisheries College


2348. SHRI ARUN SAO:


Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING मत्स्यपालन,

पशुपालन और डयेरी मंत्री be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the fisheries colleges running in the country, State and placewise;

(b) whether the only fisheries college in Chhattisgarh is located in district Kabirdham,

Kawardha which is affiliated to Kamdhenu University, Durg;

(c) if so, whether there has been a demand to set up a fishery university in Bilaspur with a view to cherish the memory of ‘Bilasa Kevtin’ who laid the foundation of Bilaspur, the judicial center of Chhattisgarh and also to preserve her honour and glory for future

generations;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the decision taken/likely to be taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND

DAIRYING:

(SHRI PRATAP CHANDRA SARANGI)

(a) List is enclosed at Annexure.

(b) Yes. One fisheries college is located at Kabirdham Kawardha which is a constituent unit of Chattisgarh Kamdhenu University, Durg, Chattisgarh.

(c) No.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) No.


*****


ANNEXURE

LIST OF FISHERIES COLLEGES RUNNING IN THE COUNTRY (STATEWISE)

1. Karnataka College of Fisheries, Karnataka Veterinary, Animal and Fisheries

Sciences University, Mangaluru- 575002, Karnataka

2. Tamil Nadu Fisheries College and Research Institute,Dr. J. Jayalalithaa Fisheries

University (TNJFU), Thoothukudi-628008, Tamil Nadu

3. Dr.M.G.R. Fisheries College and Research Institute, TNJFU Campus,

Vettar River View Campus, Nagapattinam - 611 002.

4. Fisheries College & Research Insititute, Mayiladi, Kanyakumari District

629 403, Tamil Nadu

5. Fisheries College & Research Institute, Tamil Nadu Fisheries

University, Ponneri, Chennai.601204.

6. Kerala Kerala University of Fisheries and Ocean Studies, Panangad P.O.,

Kochi, Kerala - 682 506

7. Maharashtra College of Fisheries, Dr.BalasahebSawant Konkan Krishi Vidyapeeth,

Tal. Dapoli, Dist. Ratnagiri (Maharashtra)- 415 712,

8. College of Fisheries, Maharashtra Animal & Fishery Sciences

University, Udgir, Latur, Maharashtra-413517

9. College of Fisheries, Maharashtra Animal & Fishery Sciences

University, Seminary Hills, Nagpur, Maharashtra- 440006

10. Odisha College of Fisheries, Orissa, Rangailunda, Berhampur, Odisha-760007

11. Uttarakhand College of Fisheries, GovindBallabh Pant University of Agriculture and

Technology, Udham Singh Nagar, Pantnagar – 263145, Uttarakhand

12. Bihar College of Fisheries, Dr.Rajendra Prasad Central Agricultural

University, Pusa, Samastipur - 848 125, Bihar

13. Bihar Animal Sciences University,Bihar Veterinary College Campus,

Patna – 800014  Bihar

14. Assam College of Fisheries, Raha, Nagaon, Assam 782103

15. Gujarat College of Fisheries, Junagadh Agricultural University, Rajendra

Bhawan Road, Veraval - 362 265, Gujarat India

16. College of Fisheries,, Gandhinagar, Kamdhenu University,

Himmatnagar, Gujarat

17. College of Veterinary Science and Animal Husbandry & College of

Fisheries Science, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari-396 450,

Gujarat

18. Andhra Pradesh College of Fisheries Science, Muttukuru, Andhra Pradesh- 524344

19. West Bengal College of Fisheries, W.B. University of Animal & Fishery Sciences

5,Budherhat Road, Panchasayar, Kolkata-700094, West Bengal

20. Tripura College of Fisheries, Central Agricultural University, Lembucherra,

Agartala - 799210, Tripura, India

21. Rajasthan College of Fisheries, MaharanaPratap University of Agriculture and

Technology, Guru Govind Singh Marg, Udaipur- 313001, Rajasthan

22. J&K Faculty of Fisheries, Rangil, S.K. University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology Srinagar, J&K.


23. Uttar Pradesh College of Fisheries, Narendra Deva University of Agriculture and

Technology, College of Fisheries, Kumarganj, Faizabad- 224 229, Uttar

Pradesh

24.   College of Fisheries, Chandra Shekhar Azad University of Agriculture

&Technology, Etawah, Uttar Pradesh 206001.

25. Punjab College of Fisheries, Guru Angad Dev Veterinary and Animal Sciences

University, Ludhiana- 141004, Punjab Agricultural University Campus,

Punjab

26. Chhattisgarh College of Fisheries, Kabirdham, Chhattisgarh

KamdhenuVishwavidyalaya (CGKV) Chhattisgarh- 491995

27. Madhya Pradesh College of Fishery Science, NanajiDeshmukh Veterinary Science

University, Jabalpur, Madhya Pradesh

28. Jharkhand College of Fisheries Science, Birsa Agricultural University, Kanke,

Ranchi – 834006, Jharkhand

29. TELANGANA College of Fishery Science, Narsimha Rao Telangana Veterinary

University,Pebbair, Wanaparthy Dist. TELANGANA

30. Haryana College of Fisheries Science, Choudhary Charan Singh Haryana

Agricultural University, Hisar-125004, Haryana


******

